#### Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer, Dist: Dhaka 62, West Agargaon, Dhaka-1207

# Invitation for Tender (Works)

Tender Notice Number. 46/2005-06

Memo No. LGED/EE/(Dhaka)/Tender-05/05/9475 Sealed tenders are hereby invited from the eliqible tenderer as defined in the tender documents for the undermentioned works as per terms and conditions stated below:

SI No	Package No	Name of works	Tender security (Tk)	Time for completion (day)	Price of tender documents (Tk)	Name of project
1.	Dha//W- /05-06	Construction of 74.14m Long RCC Bridge Over Kaitamara River at Jhalshing under Dhamrai Upazila, Dist. Dhaka	3,15,000.00	270	3,000.00	

GOB

Date: 08 January 2005, Time: 12:00 noon.

Date: 24 January 2006, Time: 5:00pm

a) Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka.

Date: 25 January 2006, Time: 12:00 noon

Divisional Commissioner, Dhaka.

Date: 25 January 2006, Time: 2:00pm

Agargaon, Dhaka-1207.

Places: Office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, Dhaka.

Executive Engineer, LGED, Dhaka/Manikganj.

Executive Engineer, LGED, Dhaka/Manikganj.

Places: Office of the Executive Engineer, LGED, Dhaka.

Upazila Engineer, LGED, Savar/Dhamrai, District:

Upazila Engineer, LGED, Savar/Dhamrai, Dhaka.

Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, LGED Bhaban,

Source of funds

Date, time and place of pre-tender

tender

GD-2144

Last date, time and places of : selling tender documents

Date, time and places of receiving

Date, time and place of opening of :

Tender shall be valid for a period of 120 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by the tender security specified above. Interested tenderer may obtain further information from the office of the undersigned and purchase the tender documents in Cash/Treasury Chalan/Bank Draft from the places mentioned above. The tenderer or their authorised representatives are allowed to attend the opening of tenders. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all the tenders without assigning any reason whatsoever. This invitation for tender is available at the website www.lged.gov.bd

Md. Mominur Rahman Executive Engineer Ph: 8155655

## গণপ্রজাতন্ত্রী বাংলাদেশ সরকার

পরিকল্পনা মন্ত্রণালয় সাপোর্ট টু আইসিটি টাস্কফোর্স প্রোগ্রাম প্রকল্প শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭

# উনাক্ত দরপত্র বিজ্ঞপ্তি

SP				পার্ট টু আইসিটি টা কফোর্স প্রোগ্রাম প্রকর্ম (SIC4) ।					
21	অর্থের উৎস		SICT প্রকল্পের অনুকূলে বার্ষিক উন্নয়ন কর্মগৃচির (এডিপি) বরাদ্র।						
91	भारक क	नर्	न्नाव-५०।						
81	টেভারে	र नाभ	SICT প্রকল্পে রক্ষিত জাতীয় আইসিটি টান্ধফোর্সের সিদ্ধান্ত বাস্তবায়ন থোক বরান্দের আন্ততায় "র্য়াব ফোর্সেস এর ই-গর্ভনেন্স"। পবি/এসআইসিটি/র্য়াব-১৭২/২০০৫/৯০৮, তারিখঃ ১৩/১২/২০০৫						
01	দরপতা	RR.	পবি/এসঅ	াইসিটি/র্য়াব-১৭২/২	০০৫/৯০৮, তারিখঃ	30/22/2000			
91	দরদাতা	র যোগ্যতা	প্রকৃত প্রতিষ্ঠান ও সরবরাহকারী এবং যাদের হালনাগাদ ট্রেড লাইসেন্স, ভাাট রেজিস্ট্রেশন, টিআইএন সনদপত্র আছে।						
91	দরপত্র তারিখ	দলিল বিক্রন্তার ও সময়	১৫ ডিসেম্বর ২০০৫-৪ জানুয়ারী ২০০৬, প্রতিদিন বেলা ১২:০০ টা থেকে ৩:০০ টা। সাপোর্ট টু আইসিটি টান্ধফোর্স প্রোগ্রাম প্রকল্প, শেরে বাংলা নগর, ঢাকা-১২০৭, ব্লক্-১৩, তয় তলা।						
के।	দরপত্র দাখিল গ	দলিল প্রান্তি, ও খোলার স্থান							
91	দরপত্র দলিল বিক্রয়ের শেষ তারিখ ও সময়		৪ জানুয়ারী ২০০৬, বেলা ৩:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।						
201	দরপত্র তারিখ	দাখিলের শেষ ও সময়	৫ জানুয়ারী ২০০৬, বেলা ১২:০০ ঘটিকা পর্যন্ত।						
221	। দরপত্র । সময়	খোলার তারিখ ও	৫ জানুয়ারী	ই০০৬, বেলা ১২:	১৫ ঘটিকা (দরদাতা	দের সম্মুখে)।			
251	কাজের সংক্ষিপ্ত বিবরণঃ								
	न्छे नः	কাজের বিবরণ		श्राम	প্রতিটি দরপত্র সিডিউলের মূল্য (অফেরতযোগ্য) (নগদ)	জামানতের পরিমাণ (ব্যাংক ড্রাফট, পে- অর্জার)	কাজ সম্পাদনের সময়সীমা		
	(Gi-)	১টি সেন্ট্রাল সার্ভার, ১টি ডাটাবেস সার্ভার, আান্টি ডাইরাস, ১৬টি লো রেঞ্চ সার্ভার, ১৬টি রাউটার, ১৯টি ফায়ারওয়াল, ১টি গিগাবিট সুইচ, ১৫টি সার্ভার রেক, ১টি নেটকাাশ ও নেটওয়ার্ক মানেজমেন্ট সফটওয়ার সরবরাহ ও স্থাপন		র্য়াব সদর দণ্ডর ও অন্যান্য র্য়াব ব্যাটালিয়ন	১,৫০০/- (এক হাজার পাঁচশত টাকা) মাত্র	৫,৫০,০০০/- (পাঁচ লক্ষ্ণ পঞ্চাশ হাজার টাকা) মাত্র			
	जि-२	ওরাকল (এন্টারপ্রাইজ এ	১০.১.০৩ এডিশন) ও এপ্লিকেশন	中	১,০০০/- (এক হাজার টাকা) মাত্র	৮০,০০০/- (আশি হাজার টাকা) মাত্র			
	17 May 1	STREET, SQUARE, SQUARE		DESCRIPTION OF REPORT OF THE PERSON OF THE P	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T	THE RESERVE AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE	markenesis		

টাকা) মাত্র দরপত্র দাখিল অথবা খোলার দিন যদি সরকারী ছুটি থাকে তবে পরবর্তী কর্মদিবস দরপত্র দাখিল এবং খোলার তারিখ

র্যাব সদর দণ্ডর

কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে কর্তৃপক্ষ যে কোন দরপত্র গ্রহণ বা বাতিল করার ক্ষমতা সংরক্ষণ করেন।

জিডি-২১৬৯

আলোচ্য দরপত্রটি ও এ সম্পর্কে সংশোধনী (যদি থাকে) অত্র প্রকল্পের নোটিশ বোর্ডে এবং প্রকল্পের ওয়েব সাইটে

주만) - 1000,6

হাজার টাকা)

4000/- (中

হাজার টাকা)

900/-

(সাতশত পদ্যাশ

টাকা) মাত্র

7,000/- (4)

হাজার পাচশত

900/-

(সাতশত পদ্মাশ

2,80,000/- (93

লক্ষ চল্লিশ হাজার

টাকা) মাত্র

5,50,000/- (वक

লক্ষ পদের হাজার

টাকা) भाव

২৫,০০০/- (পঁচিশ

হাজার টাকা) মাত্র

30,00,000/-

(তের লক্ষ টাকা)

১২,০০০/- (বার

হাজার টাকা) মাত্র

প্রদানের

দিন হতে

80 मिन

(www.sictgov.org) পাওয়া যাবে। 195 আলোচ্য দরপত্র "The Public Procurement Regulations-2003" এর Open Tendering Method

সরবরাহ.

৭১টি পিসি, ৩৪টি

न्गाभिष्प, ५२ि छ।वलिष

পিসি, ৯১টি ইউপিএস,

विषि क्यात-सिवन, विष

প্রিন্টার সরবরাহ ও স্থাপন

**३५**ि कल भारतकात,

৮৬টি আইপি-ফোন, ১টি

আইপি বেজড সিসিটিভি

সিম্টেম সরবরাহ ও স্থাপন

১ ि ই लिक निक स्नाणिन

বোর্ড, ২৮টি ডিজিটাল

मोरेनाम, ३७ फक्टमचे

স্গানার, ১টি মাল্টিমিডিয়া

প্রজেক্টর সরবরাহ ও স্থাপন

বায়োমেট্রিক্স সলিউশন

ফটোকপিয়ার সরবরাহ ও

মোতাবেক এক খাম পদ্ধতিতে পরিচালিত হবে।

কনফিগার,

ডিজিটাল

প্রকল্প পরিচালক সাপোর্ট টু আইসিটি টাস্কফোর্স প্রোগ্রাম প্রকল্প



যৌতুকের বিরুদ্ধে দূর্বার সামাজিক আন্দোলন গড়ে তুলুন

#### বিক্রয় বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বাংলাদেশ শিল্প ঋণ সংস্থা প্রধান কার্যালয় বিএসআরএস ভবন ১২, কাওরান বাজার, ঢাকা আইন উপ-বিভাগ-১

#### মেসার্স আহসান শিপিং লাইন্স (প্রাঃ) লিমিটেড ঢাকা-এর বন্ধকী সম্পত্তি বিক্রয় বিজ্ঞপ্তি

বাংলাদেশ শিল্প খন সংস্থা আদেশ, ১৯৭২ (রাষ্ট্রপতির আদেশ নং-১২৮/১৯৭২) এর ৩৪ নং আর্টিকেল এর সহিত পঠিত বাংলাদেশ শিল্প ঋণ সংস্থা (বন্ধকী সম্পত্তি সরাসরি বিক্রয়) বিধি, ১৯৮১ অনুযায়ী প্রদত্ত ক্ষমতাবলে মেসার্স আহসান শিপিং লাইন্স (প্রাঃ) নিমিটেড, ঢাকা-এর বন্ধকী সম্পত্তি "যেখানে-যে-অবস্থায় আছে" ভিত্তিতে ও "নগদ মূল্যে" উপরোক্ত কোম্পামী ও উহার নিম্নবর্ণিত পরিচালকদের নিকট থেকে ৩০/০৬/২০০৫ তারিখের হিসাব অনুযায়ী বাংলাদেশ শিল্প ঋণ সংস্থার ঋণ ও প্রাণ্য বাবদ টাকা ১০৮.০৯ লক্ষ এবং এই অর্থ আদায় না হওয়া পর্যন্ত সুদ ও বিভিন্ন ব্যয়সহ প্রাপা পাওনা আদায়ের উদ্দেশ্যে বিক্রম করা হবে।

०२। (काम्लानी व्यवः/वर्षना উহার পরিচালকদের নিকট সরকারী, আধা-সরকারী বা স্বায়ন্ত্রশাসিত প্রতিষ্ঠানের যথা -- পৌরসভা, ওয়াসা, বিদ্যুৎ/গ্যাস কর্তৃপক্ষ, ভূমি কর ইত্যাদিসহ যে কোন পাওনাদারদের পাওনা বা দাবী থাকলে তা পরিশোধের দায়-

দায়িত্ব উক্ত কোম্পানীর বিধায় বাংলাদেশ শিল্প ঋণ সংস্থার উপর বর্তাবে না। ০৩। নিম্নোক্ত ব্যক্তিবর্গ উক্ত প্রকল্পের পরিচালকবৃন্দ ও সহজামানত প্রদানকারীঃ

পরিচালক

জনাব মোঃ হামিদ উল্লাহ পিতাঃ এ.কে.এইচ. মুজিব উল্লাহ; জনাবা কামরুনাহার

সামীঃ জনাব মোঃ হামিদ উল্লাহ। সহজামানতকারী জনাব এ.কে.এম. শাহজাহান

পিতা মৃতঃ হাজী হোমেন আলী। ০৪। সম্পত্তির বিবরণঃ

সি-এস খতিয়ান নং-২০৬ এবং এসএস খতিয়ান নং-৩২৬, মিউটেটেড খতিয়ান নং-৩২৬/৬৩, সিএস ও এসএ প্লট নং-৬২৯, মৌলা-মেরাদিনা, থানা-তেজগাঁও (বর্তমানে খিলগাঁও), ঢাকায় অবস্থিত ১৭ শতাংশ জমির অর্ধেক অর্থাৎ ৮.৫০ শতাংশ। ০৫। বন্ধকী/দায়বন্ধ সম্পত্তির বিবরণ, বিক্রয়-এর শর্ত ও নিয়মাবলী সম্বলিত টেভার সিভিউল ২৫০/- (দুইশত পঞ্চাশ) টাকা মূল্যে (অফেরতযোগ্য) সহকারী মহাব্যবস্থাপক, আইন উপ-বিভাগ-১, বাংলাদেশ শিল্প ঋণ সংখ্রা, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকা হতে সংগ্রহ করা যাবে। প্রকল্পের সম্পত্তি পরিদর্শনের জন্য আগ্রহী টেভারদাতাগণ/ক্রেতাগণকে সহকারী মহাব্যবস্থাপক, আইন উপ-বিভাগ-১, বিএসআরএস, প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকা-এর সাথে যোগাযোগ করার জনা অনুরোধ করা

০৬। আগ্রহী টেন্ডারদাতাগণ/ক্রেতাগণ বাংলাদেশ শিল্প ঋণ সংস্থার অনুকূলে ঢাকা শহরে নগদায়নযোগ্য যে কোন তফসিলি ব্যাংক হতে গৃহীত ব্যাংক ড্রাফট/পে-অর্ডার এর মাধ্যমে উদ্ধৃত মূল্যের ৫% (শতকরা পাঁচ ভাগ) আর্নেস্টমানিসহ (বাংলাদেশ শিল্প মণ সংস্থা কর্তৃক প্রপ্তাব গৃহীত না হলে ফেরতযোগ্য) সীলমোহরকৃত খামে নিজ নিজ টেভার/প্রস্তাব ০৫/০১/২০০৬ইং তারিখে বেলা ২.০০ ঘটিকার মধ্যে বাংলাদেশ শিল্প ঋণ সংস্থার প্রধান কার্যালয়, ঢাকায় (১৩ তলায়) রক্ষিত টেভার বাঝ্লে দাখিল করতে

০৭। আগামী ০৫/০১/২০০৬ইং তারিখ বেলা ২.৩০ মিনিটে ঢাকাপ্থ বাংলাদেশ শিল্প ঝণ সংখ্যার প্রধান কার্যালয়ে টেভারদাতাগদোর উপস্থিতিতে (যদি কেহ উপস্থিত থাকেন) টেভার বাব্র খোলা হবে।

০৮। কাহারো টেভার/প্রস্তাব গৃহীত হলে উক্ত কৃতকার্য টেভারদাতাকে টেভার মুলোর ৫০% টাকা টেন্ডার গ্রহণের ৭ (সাত) দিনের মধ্যে ও অবশিষ্ট টাকা টেন্ডার গ্রহণের ৩০ (ত্রিশ) দিনের মধ্যে সংস্থায় জমা দিতে হবে। উল্লেখিত নিয়মে ও निर्वादिक সময়ের মধ্যে টেভার মূল্য প্রদানে বার্থ হলে প্রদন্ত আর্নেস্টমানি, ৫০% টেভারমানি অথবা যে কোন জমাকৃত টেভারমানি বাজেয়াও হবে এবং বন্ধকী সম্পত্তি भूमतास विजनात्यां भा इत्व ।

০৯। কোন কারণ দর্শানো ব্যতিরেকে বাংলাদেশ শিল্প ঋণ সংস্থা যে কোন অথবা সকল টেন্ডার গ্রহণ কিংবা প্রত্যাখ্যান করার অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করে। অধিকন্ত বাংলাদেশ শিল্প ঋণ সংখ্যা টেভাৱে অংশগ্রহণকারী যে কোন দরদাতার সাথে দরবৃদ্ধির নিমিত্তে নেগোসিয়েশনের অধিকার সংরক্ষণ করে।

সহকারী সহাব্যবস্থাপক আইন উপ-বিভাগন स्थानः ७४८८४ १०

GD-2178

Ministry/division

Procuring entity name

Procuring entity code

Agency

## Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Local Government Engineering Department LGED Bhaban (Level-12), Agargaon Dhaka-1207

Memo No: LGED/PD(RIIP-2)/C-02/2005/47 Second Rural Infrastructure Improvement Project Request for Expression of Interest for Institutional Support

Consultants (ISC)

The Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh has applied for a loan from the Asian Development Bank (ADB), grants from DFID, KIW & GTZ, and intends to spend part of the loan (and grant) for payments under the contract for Institutional Support (IS) consultants to provide consulting services for the Second Rural Infrastructure Improvement Project (RIIP-2). The project scope consists of the (i) improvement of 1360-km of sub-district road, 550-km of union road, 60km of submersible road & 3664-km of village road, 160 nos. growth center markets, (ii) construction of 9000m bridges/culverts on sub-

shelters, (iii) capacity building of Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) and Union Parishad etc. The main objective of the project will be to reduce rural poverty through sustainable economic growth, rural infrastructure development in 23 districts of north west & central Bangladesh (Rajshahi, Dhaka & Chittagong divisions). To achieve these objectives the project will increase economic opportunities for the rural poor through (i) participatory process of sustainable improvement of rural infrastructure,

district & union roads & 3664m of road structure on village road, 25 nos. of jetties, 175 nos. of union council complexes and 6 flood refuge

(ii) social and gender development and (iii) improved local governance that targets the strengthening of the capability of local govt. institution in the project area including LGED. The scope of services of institutional support consultant is to support the Local Government Engineering Department (LGED) as the Executing Agency (EA) and Local Government Institutions (LGIs) like Union Councils (UC) etc. for capacity building. The field of capacity building will include the fields of (a) Training, (b) Benefit Monitoring & Evaluation, (c) Participatory process, (d) Management Information System (e) Socio-economic issues, (f) Financial Management & Accounting, (g) Local Governance issues, (h) Environmental Assessments, (i) Gender and Development and (j) Resettlement. In addition to these it will also include the preparation of monthly, quarterly and final report throughout

Domestic consulting firm will provide the consulting services. The consulting services will be engaged by LGED in accordance with the ADB's guidelines on the use of consultants and other arrangements

the 5 (five) years project period.

satisfactory to ADB for engaging local consultants. LGED now invites proposals from professional consulting firms having expertise and adequate experienced professional staff of different disciplines for short-listing of consulting firms. The proposal should demonstrate firm understands of the requirements of the project and an understanding of the tasks set forth in the scope of services. In particular, the proposal should consist of (i) the background, organization and experience of the firm, including works done and at hand during the last ten years, (ii) detail resume of each of the proposed professional staff to be assigned to carry out the services etc., (iii) Financial resource, (iv) Annual turnover (at least five years), (v) Audit

report (at least three years). All proposals (five copies) must be submitted to the Project Director, Second Rural Infrastructure Improvement Project, LGED Bhaban (Level-12), Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Agargaon, Dhaka-1207 either by mail or in person on or before 23 January 2006 at 2:00pm local time. The undersigned will not be responsible for any cost or expenses incurred in connection with the preparation or delivery of proposal or visits to any office or site whatsoever.

The limits and extents of services may increase or decrease (and source and mode of payment may vary) depending on the final loan agreement with the development partners. The authority reserves the right to accept or reject any or all proposals

without assigning any reason. Syed Mahbubur Rahman Project Director Second Rural Infrastructure Improvement Project GD-2155

Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh

Office of the Computer System Analyst, RHD, Management Information Cell Roads and Highways Department, Ministry of Communication, Dhaka Tender for Goods (Single Lot)

1	Procurement method/document .		NCT open.			
2	Source of funds		Revenue budget (government).			
3	Development partner		None.			
4	Project/programme code		Not applicable.			
5	Project/programme name		Not applicable.			
6	Tender package no.		RG01/2005-2006/Sys Analyst/RHD.			
7	Tender package name		Supplying accessories for maintenance of RHD Network Server under Management Information Cell, RHD during the year 2005-2006.			
8	Tender publication date	<b>计图像形式</b>	December 17, 2005.			
9	Tender last selling date		January 08, 2006.			
10	Tender closing date and time		10/01/2006, 12:00noan.			
11	Tender opening date and time	A STATE OF SECTION	10/01/2006, 12:30pm,			
12	Name and address of the office(s)					
4301	-Selling tender document (principal)		None.			
	-Selling tender document (others)		<ol> <li>Executive Engineer, RHD, Administration and Establishmer Sarak Bhaban, Dhaka-1000, 2) Executive Engineer, RHI Planning Division-1, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka-1000, Executive Engineer, RHD, Procurement and Documentation Division, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka-1000, 4) Executive Engineer, RHD, HDM Operation Division, Sarak Bhaban Ramna, Dhaka-1000.</li> </ol>			
	-Receiving tender document		Management Information Cell (Office of the Computer Syste Analyst, RHD), Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.			
	-Opening tender document		Management Information Cell (Office of the Computer Syste Analyst, RHD), Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.			
13	Place/date/time for pre-tender meeting		Not applicable.			
14	Eligibility of tenderer		Bangladeshi suppliers having experience in supplying comput network and server accessories for at least five years or more.			
15	Brief description of goods or works		Supply of: (1) 2 nos24 Port Smart LAN Switch, (2) 20 nos. Port Smart LAN Switch, 3) 2 nosWired VPN/Firewall Route (4) 1 noOnline UPS 2000 VA, 5) 6 nosBattery for Micro O 2000M Online UPS, 8) 1 noInternal SCSI Tape Drive, minimu 130 GB, 7) 10 nosData Cartridge 50 GB Native, Compresse 80 GB for Internal Tape Drive, supply should be compatible wittern no. 7 (SCSI Internal Tape Drive) 8) 10 nosData Cartridge 20 GB Native, Compressed 40 GB compatible with existing Internal Tape Drive, 9) 10 nosHard Disk Drive 80 GB, 720 mm IDF.			
16	Brief description of related services	Installation of all	the above items as specified in tender document.			
17	Tender document price		Taka 500.00			
	Tender security amount in Taka	Completion time in weeks/ months	AL SETS OF THE SET OF			
	Taka 20000.00 (should be made in the name of Executive Engineer, RHD, Administration & Establishment, Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka)	2 months				
18	Name of official inviting tender		Md. Shamsur Rahman.			
19	Designation of official inviting tender		Computer System Analyst, RHD.			
20	Address of official inviting tender		Management Information Cell (Office of the Computer Syste Analyst, RHD), Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka-1000.			
21	Contact details of official inviting tender		Tel No: 9568032, Fax: 9565673 E-mail: rahmansha@rhd.gov.			
Procu	ring entity reserves the right to accept or r	reject all tenders.	THE RESERVE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.			
			Md. Shamsur Rahman			
			Computer System Analyst, RHD Management Information Cell Sarak Bhaban, Ramna, Dhaka-1000			

#### Jamuna Multipurpose Bridge Authority

Tel: 9568032

Email-:rahmansha@rhd.gov.bd

Setu Bhaban New Airport Road, Banani Dhaka-1212

#### Invitation of Tender

Ministry of Communication.

Jamuna Multipurpose Bridge Authority (JMBA).

Jamuna Multipurpose Bridge Authority (JMBA)

5	Procuring entity district	Dhaka.				
6	Invitation for	Supply and installation of MM 950 data logger with related accessories in Weather Monitoring Station at Jamuna Multipurpose Bridge Area (Tangail) during the year 2005-2006.				
7	Invitation ref no.	Tech/Jb-15/99-637.				
8	Date	13/12/2005.				
KEY	INFORMATION					
9	Procurement method	Open tendering method.				
FUN	IDING INFORMATION					
10	Budget and source of funds	GoB/JMBA.				
11	Development partners (if applicable)	Nil.				
PAR	TICULAR INFORMATION					
12	Project/program code (if applicable)	Not applicable.				
13	Project/program name (if applicable)	Not applicable.				
14	Tender package no.	1 (one).				
15	Tender package name	Supply and installation of MM 950 data logger with related accessories in Weather Monitoring Station at Jamuna Multipurpose Bridge Area (Tangail) during the year 2005-2006.				
16	Tender publication date	Date: December 16, 2005 Time:				
17	Tender last selling date	Date: January 08, 2005 Time: During office hours.				
18	Tender closing date and time	Date: January 09, 2005 Time: 12:00 noon				
19	Tender opening date and time	Date: January 09, 2005 Time: 12:30pm.				
20	Name & address of the office(s)					
	- Selling tender document (principal)	Account Section, JMBA, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka.  Conference Room, JMBA, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka.				
	- Receiving tender document					
	- Opening tender document	Convenor, TOC, JMBA, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212.				
21	Place/date/time of pre-tender meeting (optional)	January 01, 2005. To be presided by the undersigned.				
INF	DRMATION FOR TENDERER					
22	Eligibility of tenderer	Potential tenderers who have general experience of related				

9046			works.					
23	Brief description of goods or works		Supply and installation of MM 950 data logger with related accessories in Weather Monitoring Station at Jamuna Multipurpose Bridge Area (Tangail) during the year 2005-2006.					
24	Brief description of related services		Nil.					
	Lot No.	Identification of lot	Location	Price of tender document (Tk)	Tender security amount (Tk)	Completion time in weeks/months		
25	1	Supply and installation of MM 950 data logger with related accessories in Waster Maritaging Station	Tangail	500.00	8000.00	2(two) months		

				(Tk)	(Tk)	weeks/mo
25	1	Supply and installation of MM 950 data logger with related accessories in Weather Monitoring Station at Jamuna Multipurpose Bridge Area (Tangail) during	Tangail	500.00	8000.00	2(two) mor
		the year 2005-2006.				
PRO	CURIN	G ENTITY DETAILS				

# 26 Name of official inviting tender

Mohammad Iqbal. Designation of official inviting tender Executive Engineer (Roads & Bridge), JMBA. Address of official inviting tender Jamuna Multipurpose Bridge Authority, Setu Bhaban, New Airport Road, Banani, Dhaka-1212.

Contact details of official inviting | Tel. No: 8854720

Fax No: 9888414

The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders. Mohammad Iqbal GD-2157 Executive Engineer (Roads & Bridge)